Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) 

c. Medicaid 

d. Federal Public Housing Assistance  

e.    Veterans and Survivors Pension Benefit 

2. Additionally, customers not receiving benefits under one of the preceding programs, and whose total gross annual 
income does not exceed one hundred and thirty-five percent (135%) of the Federal Poverty Guidelines are eligible for 
Lifeline. 

(DELETED) 
C. Eligibility Determination, Certification, and Re-Certification 

Effective November 2, 2018, the Company will no longer be responsible for determining Lifeline eligibility.